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 Module Prototypes
• 1st Prototypes

X No optical connections
X Flex v1.0 and v1.x
X Rad-soft and 1st rad-hard chips
X Modules mounted on PC boards for power/signal routing
X Multiple bump bonding technologies
X Handcrafted assembly/manual wire bonding

• 2nd Prototypes
X Optical connection possible
X Flex v2.0 and 2.x
X Mostly rad-hard chips(rad-soft possible)
X Power connection via “pigtail” possible
X Mounted on PC boards for testing
X Multiple bump bonding technologies allowed(may be one)
X Prototype assembly tooling/manual bonding, maybe automated

• 3rd Prototypes
X Optical connections
X Flex v3.0(hopefully preproduction)
X Power connection via “pigtail”
X Selected bump bonding technology
X Preproduction assembly tooling/automated wire bonding
X Full QA program implemented
X Look in all respects like production modules
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Module Baseline Schedule
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

195 1.1.1.5 Modules 1065 d Mon 9/1/97 Fri 9/28/01

196 1.1.1.5.1 Design 803 d Wed 10/1/97 Fri 10/27/00

197  Resources 803 d Wed 10/1/97 Fri 10/27/00

198  Design FY98 Mat'l/Labor $'s 261 d Wed 10/1/97 Wed 9/30/98

199  Design FY99 Mat'l/Labor $'s 261 d Thu 10/1/98 Thu 9/30/99

200  Design FY00 Mat'l/Labor $'s 261 d Fri 10/1/99 Fri 9/29/00

201  Design FY01 Mat'l/Labor $'s 20 d Mon 10/2/00 Fri 10/27/00

202  First Prototype Design 242 d Wed 10/1/97 Thu 9/3/98

203  Compl First Prototype Design 0 d Thu 10/29/98 Thu 10/29/98 202FS+40 d

204  1st Prototype Design Review 0 d Thu 2/18/99 Thu 2/18/99 203,166

205  Second Prototype Design 130 d Fri 3/19/99 Thu 9/16/99 221

206  2nd Prototype Design Review 0 d Fri 9/17/99 Fri 9/17/99 207FS-20 d

207  Compl 2nd Proto Design 0 d Thu 10/14/99 Thu 10/14/99 205FS+20 d

208  Third Prototype Design 129 d Tue 4/4/00 Fri 9/29/00 225

209  3rd Prototype Design Review 0 d Mon 10/2/00 Mon 10/2/00 210FS-20 d

210  Compl 3rd Proto Design 0 d Fri 10/27/00 Fri 10/27/00 208FS+20 d

211

212 1.1.1.5.2 Development/Prototypes 1065 d Mon 9/1/97 Fri 9/28/01

213  Resources 1065 d Mon 9/1/97 Fri 9/28/01

214  FY97 Prior Scheduled Activitie 22 d Mon 9/1/97 Tue 9/30/97

215  Development FY98 Mat'l/Labo 261 d Wed 10/1/97 Wed 9/30/98

216  Development FY99 Mat'l/Labo 261 d Thu 10/1/98 Thu 9/30/99

217  Development FY00 Mat'l/Labo 261 d Fri 10/1/99 Fri 9/29/00

218  Development FY01 Mat'l/Labo 260 d Mon 10/2/00 Fri 9/28/01

219  Fabricate First Prototypes 117 d Wed 7/1/98 Thu 12/10/98 181FF+40 d

220  Test First Prototype 154 d Mon 8/3/98 Thu 3/4/99 219FF+60 d

221  Compl Tests of First Protos 0 d Thu 3/18/99 Thu 3/18/99 220FS+10 d

222  Select Module Type 0 d Thu 3/18/99 Thu 3/18/99 221

223  Fabricate Second Prototypes 87 d Wed 7/7/99 Thu 11/4/99 186SS+30 d

224  Test Second Prototypes 87 d Fri 10/8/99 Mon 2/7/00 223FS-20 d

225  Compl Tests of 2nd Prototypes 0 d Mon 4/3/00 Mon 4/3/00 224FS+40 d

226  Select Module Prod Vendor(s) 0 d Mon 4/3/00 Mon 4/3/00 225

227  Fabricate 3rd Prototypes 145 d Mon 10/2/00 Fri 4/20/01 208

228  Test 3rd Prototype Modules 200 d Mon 10/30/00 Fri 8/3/01 227SS+20 d

229  Compl Tests of 3rd Proto Modules 0 d Fri 9/28/01 Fri 9/28/01 228FS+40 d
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Baseline Milestones vs Current

Milestone Baseline Current
Complete 1st prototype design Oct-29-98 Complete
1st prototype design review Feb-18-99 Feb-20-99
Complete tests of 1st prototypes Mar-18-99 Sep-17-99
Select module type Mar-18-99 Feb-22-99
2nd prototype design review Sep-17-99 Sep-10-99
Complete 2nd prototype design Oct-14-99 Oct-14-99
Complete tests of 2nd prototypes Apr-3-00 Sep-15-00
Select module production vendor(s) Apr-3-00 Apr-3-00
3rd prototype design review Oct-2-00 Oct-2-00
Complete 3rd prototype design Oct-27-00 Oct-27-00
Complete tests of 3rd prototypes Sep-28-01 Sep-28-01
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Explanations of Changes

• Complete tests of 1st prototypes
X Tests of modules with hybrids v1.0 and with v1.x will

continue through test beam period in 1999. Did not
anticipate using v1.x hybrids in baseline schedule.

• Complete tests of 2nd prototypes
X Second prototypes will also continue to be tested through

2000 test beam period.
X Believe we can select production vendors for bump

deposition and flip chip and related items before completing
beam tests, but this may slip. Need some months lead time
to complete procurements after selection.

• Selection of module type last month will allow us to
develop a more detailed schedule in time for next
internal review.


